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Yahya

Yahya is characterized by large worktops designed for common areas. The worktops
in an aged oak finish with a textured effect make the rooms easier and more
communicative.
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Yahya SYNOPTIC GRID
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d. 100

Telescopiche

100÷240

L. 80÷240 cm

124-164

w. 100

w. 120

w. 140

w. 160

w. 180

w. 200

Ø 120-136-160

 

• Melamine top:

made of 30 mm chipboard panels covered
with decorative melamine resin-impregnated
paper (620 kg/cu.m density, class E1 material
with low formaldehyde emissions, in
compliance with ISO Standards, reaction to
fre class 2) and edged with 1 mm rounded
ABS solid wood. The tops are coupled with
reinforced nylon clips, placed along the
structure telescopic beams through self-
taping screws and metric screws on metal
bushings inserted underneath the top.

• Beams:

the legs are connected by a pair of telescopic 
or fixed beams made with 40 x 40 mm square
section drawn tubes. At the ends of the beams
are inserted the hooking elements to the portal
legs in transparent abs;
the extension of the telescopic beams varies
from 800 to 1000 mm. - from 1000 to 1200 mm.
from 1200 to 1800 mm. - from 1800 to 2400 mm.

Yahya TECHNICAL FEATURES
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• Structure:

Stand legs made of epoxy coated stainless steel
tubing, installed as follows:
• Upper beam made from a 70x30 mm, 1,5 mm-
thick drawn steel tube;
• Legs, 70x20 mm, are angled at about 9 degrees
and are 1,5 mm thick.
Methacrylate ABS shoes with 1cm levelled feet 
on the lower section, for desk height of 750mm.
The leg vertical sections are coated with 96x46
mm melamine wood obtained with folding
technology. The meeting desk intermediate legs
are ftted for internal cable ftting.
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100 124-164

75

Yahya TECHNICAL FEATURES
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• Desks Index :

d. 80/100 desks take a
double beam.

• Bench abacus:

bench and meeting
tables take 2 double
beams. 
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Yahya CONSTRUCTION FEATURES
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• Screens

4 8/36

38

60-80

80-120

80÷200

80÷180

*H. 48 only soundproof fabric

48/100

48

38-48*

90 ° melamine
only MK and BL

fabric th. 42
fabric th. 18
lacquered sp. 18

melamine sp. 18

sound-absorbing fabric th. 42

sound-absorbing fabric th.
42 fabric th. 18
lacquered sp. 18
melamine sp. 18

Yahya ACCESSORIES

fabric th. 4,2
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8

USB charger 
n.2 USB

Plastic top access 

 Square grommet plug 

Top access aluminum 

Round cable grommet 

     9

Socket door block 
n.1 USB “A“, n.1 USB “C“ 
n.2 electrical sockets

 

Versapad  
n.1 USB “A“, n.1 USB “C“

n.1 electric socket

Socket block for
n.1 USB “A“, n.1 USB “C“ 
n.3 electrical sockets

Wireless charger 

Double-sided top 
access 
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Ø 35 cm

Yahya DESKTOP ELECTRIFICATION

Ø 8 cm1 Ø 8 cm2 Ø 8 cm3 Ø 8 cm4

35X10 cm6 35X10 cm6.1
26,2X12,3 cm7

8

26X11,6 cm5
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5
Fabric cable vertebra 

  1

Cable tray in chrome 

6

Intermediate leg cover

      2

Chrome cable tray for bench 

 

7

Cable vertebra 

3

Cable tray metal sheet 

4

Cable tray metal sheet
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Yahya UNDER DESKTOP ELECTRIFICATION
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STRUCTURE 

LEVELLING FOOT

TOPS, SCREENS *

PP

• Plastic

 

RA

RA

NF

• Metal

• Melamine

• Melamine

PP

Yahya FINISHES
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G17

G13

G01

G09

G05

G14

G18

G10

G06

G02

• Fabric (screens only)

G15

G07

G03

G11

G16

G12

G04

G08

 

L7

F01

C01

N01

LN

L10

C09

F05

C05

N05

L4

L5

C02

L11

C10

F06

F02

N06

N02

C06

L8

L2

L12

C03

F07

F03

C07

N07

N03

• Lacquered matt (only screens)

LB

L9

LJ

C04

F08

F04

N04

C08

N08

MIRAGE

FENICE 

NEMI MELANGE

CONVERT MEL 4000

Yahya FINISHES



Hub Spaces, 582 Honeypot Lane, Stanmore, HA7 1JS, UK
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020 3915 8008
info@auraadesign.co.uk


